

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 MAY -3 PM 4:57

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK *Rjh*

83768-6

No. ~~81283-7~~

THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JANE ROE,

Appellant,

v.

TELETECH CUSTOMER CARE
MANAGEMENT (COLORADO) LLC,

Respondent.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER – JANE ROE

Frank Freed Subit & Thomas, LLP
Michael C. Subit, WSBA # 29189
Jillian M. Cutler, WSBA # 39305
705 Second Avenue
Suite 1200
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 682-6711

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENT1

 A. This Court's Decision in *State of Washington v. Fry*
 Did Not Address the Scope of MUMA's Civil
 Protections.....1

 B. Ms. Roe is a "Qualifying Patient" with a "Debilitating
 Medical Condition"4

 C. Oregon's *Emerald Steel Fabricators, Inc. v. Bureau
 of Labor and Industries* Decision is Far Removed
 from this Case and Wrongly Decided7

 D. Ms. Roe has Relied on the Same Washington Public
 Policy Throughout this Litigation 19

III. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases - Washington

Campbell v. State, Dep't of Social and Health Servs.,
150 Wn.2d 881, 83 P.3d 999 (2004).....11

State v. Baldwin,
109 Wn. App. 516, 37 P.3d 1220 (2001)3

State v. Fry,
168 Wn.2d 1, --- P.3d --- (2010)..... passim

Stevedoring Servs. of America, Inc. v. Eggert,
129 Wn.2d 17, 914 P.2d 737 (1996).....12

Waggoner v. Ace Hardware Corp.,
134 Wn.2d 748, 953 P.2d 88 (1998).....3

Cases - Oregon

Emerald Steel Fabricators, Inc. v. Bureau of Labor and Industries,
--- P.3d ---, 2010 WL 1490352 (Or. April 14, 2010)passim

Cases - Federal

Barnett Bank of Marion County v. Nelson,
517 U.S. 25, 116 S. Ct. 1103, 134 L. Ed. 2d 337 (1996).....13, 14

Gonzales v. Raich,
545 U.S. 1, 125 S. Ct. 2195, 162 L. Ed. 2d 1 (2005).....17

*Michigan Cannery and Freezers Association, Inc. v. Agricultural
Marketing and Bargaining Board*,
467 U.S. 461, 104 S. Ct. 2518, 81 L. Ed. 2d 399 (1984).....13, 14

Wyeth v. Levine,
129 S. Ct. 1187, 173 L. Ed. 2d 61 (2009)11

Statutes - Washington

RCW 49.60.....10, 11
RCW 69.51A / MUMA / Initiative 692..... passim
RCW 70.160.0203

Statutes - Oregon

Oregon Medical Marijuana Act.....passim
ORS 475.302.....8
ORS 475.306.....10, 15
ORS 475.309.....10
ORS 475.340.....10
ORS 659A.122.....9, 10
ORS 659A.124.....9

Statutes - California

California Compassionate Use Act.....17

Statutes - Federal

21 U.S.C. § 903.....12, 13
Controlled Substances Act..... passim
